Compact Outdoor
Ka-Band GaN SSPA/SSPB
80W, 100W & 180W
FEATURES
• Compact size and weight
• CE Compliance Tested
• Integrated forced-air
cooling system

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
HPA A 2 1 0 0 A C X X X M X G
Part Number Configuration Matrix
Band
Ka-Band A
Package
C Standalone amplifier
Block Up Converter
M Internal Reference BUC
P External Reference BUC
X No BUC
GaN Device Designator
G GaN Device
Configuration Modifier 2
X Standard
M MS-Connector Covers
Configuration Modifier 1
X Standard
System Configuration
X Standalone amplifier
Frequency Sub Band
Ka-Band
A 1
B 1
30.00 to 31.00 GHz
29.00 to 30.00 GHz
1 Available with optional BUC
Generation
Second 2
Power Level (Watts)
Ka-Band 80, 100, 180
Configuration Modifier 3
X None (Standard)
A Side-Mount AC Input, Location ‘A’
C1 Side-Mount AC Input, Location ‘B’
1 Standalone units only